MOMS Club® of Fruit Cove, FL Membership Information and Liability Release

All information requested will be used for MOMS Club use only (newsletters, emergency contact or to contact you about events). We will not give away, sell, or use your information.

NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
SUBDIVISION:			
PHONE: ()	EMAIL:		
HUSBAND'S FIRST NAME: _			<u></u>
CHILDREN'S NAMES	<u>BIRTHDA</u>	<u>TES</u>	CHECK WHICH CHILDREN YOU WISH TO HAVE IN PLAYGROUP
		/	
		_/	
		_/	
	/		
Have you ever been a member chapter and when? Do you work for pay or do volu			
What are you hobbies or specia	al interest?		
How did you hear about us?			
is completely voluntary, and we harmless this local MOMS Club, the providers of any activity or progra	ereby give permission e MOMS Club corpora m location and/or mat	for myself a tion, any M terials from	pation of any members of my family in any MOMS Club â activity or program and my family to join in those activities or programs. My family shall hold OMS Club â volunteers or representatives, paid or unpaid, and/or the any liability and/or responsibility for any accident, illness, or injury that t the final responsibility for my safety and that of my family rests with me.
//	Mei	mber's si	gnature
Please mail all signed forms and a	check for \$30 to: MOI		Fruit Cove

St. Johns, FL 32260-0945

1

MOMS Club® of Fruit Cove, FL Code of Conduct

The purpose of the Code of Conduct is to establish guidelines for members at all MOMS Club functions or when interacting with other members. It will allow for the removal of members from the MOMS Club roster if they violate the guidelines established and set forth herein. The final decision will rest with the executive board.

For the Kids

We all need to remember to focus on the behavior and not the individual. Each mother is responsible for her own child's behavior. We have to remember that there is no right or wrong way of parenting; we are not here to judge each other. When disciplining, please remove your child from the immediate area.

Aggressive behavior (hair pulling, hitting, kicking, biting, etc.) is not allowed. If any of these behaviors occur, please remove your child from the area. After a short time, your child can resume activity. If the behavior continues, please remove your child from the event for the day. If a child is consistently having behavior problems that have warranted their removal from several events, you may be asked to refrain from attending events until your child's behavior is under control. If a child is deemed a danger to themselves or other children on a continual basis, you may be asked to leave the MOMS Club with no refund of dues.

For the Moms

- 1. No member shall use obscene language directed toward any member or their child/children.
- 2. No member shall use physical or obscene gestures toward any member or their child/children.
- 3. Members shall refrain from malicious gossip or harassment regarding other members of the club.
- 4. All members should be considerate and respectful.
- 5. Members shall not misuse the MOMS Club Roster information as set forth in the MOMS Club Bylaws. (The Roster cannot be used for any type of commercial mailings, phone calls, or solicitations.)
- 6. Members shall abide by the Bylaws set forth by the International MOMS Club.
- 7. Members shall abide by the Facebook group policies set forth by our chapter.

Action may be taken against any member who violates this Code of Conduct. The actions will be as follows:

A.	First Offense: verbal warning					
B.	Second Offense: written warnin	g				
C. Third Offense: member will be asked to leave the MOMS Club and their dues will be						
IVIE	ember printed name	Member signature	Date			

MOMS Club® of Fruit Cove, FL Facebook Page Policies

Membership

- Membership to the MOMS Club of Fruit Cove, FL Facebook page is limited to current members in good standing of the MOMS Club of Fruit Cove, FL.
- The member's name must be included in their Facebook name.
- The Membership VP shall be the only administrator who may allow new members access to the Facebook page.
- All board members and activities chairpersons may be administrators.

Posts

- Any member may post a message on the MOMS Club page.
- The content of the post shall in no way contain any negative comments regarding any member and/or her children.
- Members who have small businesses may post no more than once a quarter regarding their business.

Events

- All MOMS Club of Fruit Cove, FL events will be posted to the MOMS Club of Fruit Cove, FL Facebook page.
- The MOMS Club of Fruit Cove, FL playgroups will use the MOMS Club of Fruit Cove, FL Facebook page to post the details of playgroup to include location, time, and any other pertinent information.
- Members who have small businesses may invite MOMS Club members via the MOMS Club Facebook page to no more than one event a quarter that is directly related to their business.
- Any member planning to attend an event should RSVP to that event to allow for an appropriate headcount.

General Reminders

- The MOMS Club of Fruit Cove, FL is not responsible for any information, content, or member access to any Facebook page other than the MOMS Club of Fruit Cove, FL Facebook page.
- Members shall not share details such as time, location and invitees of MOMS Club of Fruit Cove, FL
 events on personal Facebook pages, groups, or profiles. This is to protect the safety of MOMS Club of
 Fruit Cove, FL members.

MOMS Club® of Fruit Cove, FL Photo Release

Occasionally in MOMS Club of Fruit Cove, Florida we like to post pictures of our members and their children in our newsletter or on our group Facebook page. **These publications are only available to paying members and are closed to the public.** Please indicate below if you would like to participate in this or decline. We respect your rights and the rights of your children and will abide by your decision. If at anytime you change your mind, please request to fill out another form.

I wish to <i>(please check one)</i> :			
() participate in () decline to participate in			
the posting of photos in the newsletter children/family.	and group Facebook page. My c	decision also stand	s for my
		/	/
Member printed name	Member signature	Date	
respect your rights and the rights of yo your mind, please request to fill out and I wish to (please check one):		r decision. If at an	ytime you change
() include photos of me and my childre	en		
() include only photos of me			
() not include photos of me and my ch	ildren		
on the public website.			
		/_	
Member printed name	Member signature	Date	